
Attachment 1- FCC 214 Application 

 

Response to Question #9  

NTC International, Inc. respectfully requests streamlined processing of this application pursuant to 
section 63.12 of the Commission’s rules.  In support of this request, certifies that:  

1 NTC International, Inc. is not affiliated with a foreign carrier on any route for which authority is sought;  

2. NTC International, Inc. is not affiliated with any dominant U.S. carrier whose international switched or 
private line services it seeks for resale;  

3. NTC International, Inc. is not requesting authority to provide switched service over private lines to a 
country for which the Commission has not previously authorized the provision of switched services over 
private lines. 

4. The Commission has not informed NTC International, Inc., in writing or otherwise, that this application 
is not eligible for streamlined processing.  

Response to Question #10  

Not Applicable.  NTC International, Inc. does not seek authority to provide switched services over private 
lines to a pursuant to 47 C.F.R. 63.16.  

Response to Question #11  

Not Applicable.  NTC International, Inc.  is not a foreign carrier nor is it affiliated with a foreign carrier.  

Response to Question #12 

Not Applicable.  NTC International, Inc. certifies that it does not seek authority to provide service to any 
destination described in paragraphs (1) through (4) of Section 63.18(j).  

Response to Question #13  

Not Applicable.  NTC International, Inc.  is not a foreign carrier, nor is it affiliated with a foreign carrier.   

 


